On a motion by Linda Rosenfeld, seconded by Ted Lyons, the Board approved a motion to authorize 
the CEO and the CFO to take all steps necessary and convenient to acquire real property located at 
965 N. Brookside Road, Allentown, PA 18106, Parcel ID #547585892509 1, for the purchase price of 
four hundred twenty-five thousand dollars and 00/100 ($425,000.00), including entering an 
appropriate Agreement of Sale and executing all such other necessary and related documents 

associated with the purchase of the property. The purchase shall be subject to the condition that the 
Authority obtain a clear underground storage tank scan of the property, and such other conditions as